purchased by the Company from CAT, which shall be
assembled into processing units;

~.

(c) Terms of Del ivery, Payment and Transfer of Title as per the
Master Asset Purchase Agreement; and

(d) The principal value of the assets has been ascertained to be
approximately USD 576,692,605/- (United States Dollars
Five Hundred Seventy Six Million Six Hundred Ninety Two
Thousand Six Hundred and Five only).

Recommendations of the audit The proposed arrangement had been placed before the audit
committee, where applicable committee of the Company in accordance with the applicable

laws which had recommended the same to the Board of Directors.

Any other relevant and material